SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY, FLORIDA PROCLAMATION # 23-11



- **WHEREAS,** the dedicated teachers of Clay County serve the families of 42,000 students through building partnerships with them and their communities; and
- **WHEREAS,** they commit tremendous amounts of time preparing meaningful and engaging lessons while also creating safe and welcoming classroom environments; and
- **WHEREAS,** our teachers serve as role models for students and the community, exemplifying qualities all citizens possess, while encouraging childrens' interests, growing their belief in themselves, and helping them realize the opportunities that lie ahead; and
- **WHEREAS,** the future of our county, state, and country depends upon delivering a world-class education to our students, thus maintaining a productive citizenry; and
- WHEREAS, effective teachers have a lasting influence on the lives of their students, families, and community members as they encourage our children to mature and prosper which in turn, deepens the strength of our community, and they deserve our gratitude and appreciation; and
- **WHEREAS,** our community recognizes, lifts up, and celebrates Clay County District Schools' teachers in their work to motivate students to forge ahead and take advantage of all the possibilities afforded them.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the School Board of Clay County, Florida, does hereby proclaim May 8 – 12, 2023, as Teacher Appreciation Week and May 9, 2023, as Teacher Appreciation Day in Clay County.

Duly adopted and approved by the School Board of Clay County, Florida, this 6th day of April, 2023.

ATTEST:	
David S. Broskie	Ashley Gilhousen, School Board Chair
Superintendent of Schools	

Clay County, Florida